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3454 07/24/2023 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 59,741.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 42,997.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 16,744.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32438 59,741.00
3455 07/24/2023 20 EFT Claims Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,210.50

514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 78.20 Postage
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 151.80 Postage
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 77.71 Postage
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 215.35 Postage
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 300.57 Postage
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 158.82 Postage
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 178.06 Postage
542 30 42 00 Streets Communications 101 Street Fund 17.31 Postage
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 32.68 Postage

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32389 1,210.50
3456 07/24/2023 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 20,056.48

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 54.75 June 2023 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Excise 001 Current Expense Fund 36.65 June 2023 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 343.41 June 2023 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 7,969.93 June 2023 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 4,781.59 June 2023 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,908.58 June 2023 Excise Tax
536 20 44 01 Cemetery Excise Taxes 002 Cemetery Fund 23.30 June 2023 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,866.97 June 2023 Excise Tax
558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 5.83 June 2023 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 65.47 June 2023 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32381 20,056.48
3457 07/24/2023 20 41933 Claims Airgas Inc 81.52

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 81.52 Acetyline Cylinder Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32407 81.52
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3458 07/24/2023 20 41934 Claims Arrow Lumber 363.32
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 34.58 Spring Hingebar
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 45.38 Padlock X 2
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 7.56 Plunger
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 11.64 Lumber, Staples, Nails
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 112.41 Blooming & Rooting Food
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 25.92 Wasp/Yellow Jacket Foam
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 1.52 Hillman Fasteners
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 28.62 Weed Spray, Weed N Feed
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 10.79 Wasp & Hornet Spray
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 48.63 50' Yellow Extension Cord
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 17.29 18 Oz Stripe Traffic Marker Paint
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemetery Fund 9.49 Concrete Readimix
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemetery Fund 9.49 Concrete Readimix

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32422 34.58
32423 45.38
32424 7.56
32425 11.64
32426 112.41
32427 25.92
32428 1.52
32429 28.62
32430 10.79
32431 48.63
32432 17.29
32453 9.49
32477 9.49

3459 07/24/2023 20 41935 Claims B & R Plumbing Inc 540.50
576 80 48 00 Parks Repairs & Mainten 001 Current Expense Fund 540.50 Millpond Park Toilet Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32479 540.50
3460 07/24/2023 20 41936 Claims Barcott Construction LLC 11,832.23

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 1,183.22 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 10,649.01 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32468 11,832.23
3461 07/24/2023 20 41937 * Claims Jason Brickey 1,055.55 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -134.21 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 2.98 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 37.97 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -276.22 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 2.06 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 10.32 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -375.59 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 2.34 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -332.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 0.80 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32385 1,055.55
3462 07/24/2023 20 41938 Claims Alannah Bruizemann 150.00

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 
Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32387 150.00
3463 07/24/2023 20 41939 Claims Eatonville Auto Parts 619.75

542 30 35 00 Streets Tools/minor Equ 101 Street Fund 88.17 Mirror For Sweeper
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 41.64 Duster, Sponge, Car Wash, Squeegee
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund -38.88 Refund Core Deposits
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund -9.72 Refund Core Deposits
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 21.05 6 Pk Microfiber Cloth
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 37.24 Adhesive Remover, Wheel Brush, Bumper

Brush
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 29.70 Degreaser, TubOTowels
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 5.39 Tester Low Volt Circuit
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 49.33 Battery, Battery Brush
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 49.33 Battery, Battery Brush
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 49.34 Battery, Battery Brush
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 85.61 Socket Set, Bit Skt, Hexbit Skt
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 0.76 Bulb
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535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 0.76 Bulb
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 174.04 Milwaukee Tool Socket Set
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 0.73 Boxed Miniature Bulbs
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 0.73 Boxed Miniature Bulbs
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 0.74 Boxed Miniature Bulbs
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 12.10 Socket
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund -12.10 Return Socket
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 17.71 Clear Wheel, Wire Wheel Crimped
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 16.08 Socket

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32391 88.17
32392 41.64
32393 -48.60
32394 21.05
32395 37.24
32396 29.70
32397 5.39
32398 148.00
32399 85.61
32400 1.52
32401 174.04
32402 2.20
32403 12.10
32404 -12.10
32405 17.71
32406 16.08

3464 07/24/2023 20 41940 Claims Cecilia Estes 150.00
582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 

Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32435 150.00
3465 07/24/2023 20 41941 Claims Farwest Line Specialties 318.72

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 318.72 Equipment Bags - THEFT

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32455 318.72
3466 07/24/2023 20 41942 Claims Fisher Scientific 137.68

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 137.68 Lab Supplies
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32451 137.68
3467 07/24/2023 20 41943 * Claims ATTN: Elise Stein Frontier Title Compan 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In 
Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32440 50.00
3468 07/24/2023 20 41944 Claims Grainger Inc 885.21

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 174.67 Cam & Groove Adapter 316SS X 2
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 453.95 Cam & Groove Coupling X 4
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 256.59 Cam & Groove Adapter 304SS X 2

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32415 174.67
32416 453.95
32417 256.59

3469 07/24/2023 20 41945 Claims Granich Engineered Products Inc 3,106.12 Customer ID: TEA2

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 3,106.12 3" Electric Sewage Pump

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32480 3,106.12
3470 07/24/2023 20 41946 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 1,218.07

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 1,218.07 12" Meter Setter X 5

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32476 1,218.07
3471 07/24/2023 20 41947 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 114.08

576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 114.08 Mower Blade X 3

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32421 114.08
3472 07/24/2023 20 41948 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 64,243.58

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 64,243.58 Refuse Contract
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32390 64,243.58
3473 07/24/2023 20 41949 * Claims Aaron & Nicole Hilliker 557.51 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.19 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -75.79 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 0.66 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 5.21 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -155.96 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 0.75 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 0.43 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -212.07 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.17 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -125.10 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32388 557.51
3474 07/24/2023 20 41950 Claims Jeffrey J Justman 430.34

521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 430.34 Reimbursement - Meals, Lodging

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32462 430.34
3475 07/24/2023 20 41951 Claims KPG Psomas 4,408.21

595 32 62 12 View Crest Dr/Center St 101 Street Fund 231.40 Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View 
Crest Dr

595 32 63 02 TIB-View Crest Dr/Cente 101 Street Fund 4,176.81 Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View 
Crest Dr

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32475 4,408.21
3476 07/24/2023 20 41952 Claims Jason E LaLiberte 696.36

521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 696.36 Reimbursement - Meals, Lodging, 
Mileage

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32461 696.36
3477 07/24/2023 20 41953 Claims Tammy Leaver 50.00
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582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32441 50.00
3478 07/24/2023 20 41954 * Claims Loudin Diesel and Fab LLC 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 
- Not In Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32439 50.00
3479 07/24/2023 20 41955 Claims Gregory C Lytle 205.00

533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 68.33 Boot Reimbursement
534 80 21 00 Water Uniforms 410 Water Fund 68.33 Boot Reimbursement
535 80 21 00 Sewer Uniforms 411 Sewer Fund 68.34 Boot Reimbursement

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32454 205.00
3480 07/24/2023 20 41956 Claims Mountain Mist 147.91

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 35.53 Distilled Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 26.76 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 14.91 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 14.92 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 14.92 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 10.70 Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 30.17 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32418 35.53
32419 82.21
32420 30.17

3481 07/24/2023 20 41957 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 2,559.60
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,350.00 Soda Ash
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,209.60 Phosphoric Acid

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32434 1,350.00
32469 1,209.60

3482 07/24/2023 20 41958 Claims Parametrix Inc 1,618.95
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535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 1,618.95 PC ARPA Sewer/Water Utility 
Infrastructure Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32452 1,618.95
3483 07/24/2023 20 41959 * Claims Eric Phillip Paull 150.00

356 90 04 00 Other Criminal Non-Tra 001 Current Expense Fund -150.00 Refund Fee Vacated Under Blake - Case 
Y2-003277

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32470 150.00
3484 07/24/2023 20 41960 Claims RH2 Engineering Inc 8,759.65

594 34 64 05 New River Intake System 414 Water Capital Fund 3,733.56 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 
Services - Mashel River Intake 
Preliminary Planning

594 34 64 05 New River Intake System 414 Water Capital Fund 284.95 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 
Services - Geological Overview

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 70.21 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 
Services - Grant Funding Applications

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 4,670.93 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 
Services - Water Source Federal Funding 
Requests

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32473 4,018.51
32474 4,741.14

3485 07/24/2023 20 41961 Claims Rainier Connect 1,753.41
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 450.98 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 150.32 Phone Services - TH
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 70.79 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 70.79 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 151.79 Phone Services - Light
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 211.30 Phone Services - Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 276.68 Phone Services - Water
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 370.76 Phone Services - Police

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32409 601.30
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32410 141.58
32411 151.79
32412 211.30
32413 276.68
32414 370.76

3486 07/24/2023 20 41962 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 692.67
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.28 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 231.31 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 113.09 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 71.96 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 51.41 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 67.50 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23
591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 35.98 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23
591 21 70 01 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 111.14 Copier Contract Copies 

04/01/23-06/30/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32433 692.67
3487 07/24/2023 20 41963 Claims Ronald Schaub 150.00

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 
Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32442 150.00
3488 07/24/2023 20 41964 Claims Steve Shumaker 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32471 50.00
3489 07/24/2023 20 41965 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22
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522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 61,845.22 Fire & EMS Services June 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32459 61,845.22
3490 07/24/2023 20 41966 Claims South Sound 911 10,737.50

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 10,737.50 3Q23 Communication Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32458 10,737.50
3491 07/24/2023 20 41967 Claims US Bank 6,207.71

514 23 49 00 Finance Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 259.07 Acrobat Pro 1 Year Subscription
517 90 49 00 Wellness Program 001 Current Expense Fund 17.29 Sunscreen Packets
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 7.66 Janitorial Supplies
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 1,964.23 Rhino Post Driver
558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 13.19 Planner Dropbox Storage
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 7.66 Janitorial Supplies
594 33 61 04 Substation Upgrades 403 Electric Capital Fund 1,397.38 Burndy W-Die Kit For Copper Connectors

- Substation
521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 359.00 Female Enforcers Training (S Anderson)
554 30 31 00 Animal Control Operatin 001 Current Expense Fund 47.50 Leash, Infrared Thermometer
557 30 31 00 Events 110 Tourism Fund 190.07 Canopy Tent
557 30 31 00 Events 110 Tourism Fund 666.34 National Night Out Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 81.93 Screen Protector 3 Pack, Phone Case X 2
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 524.44 10x9 American Flag
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 651.44 Shelving, Pegboard
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 20.51 Phone Case

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32463 3,666.48
32464 1,262.91
32465 1,257.81
32466 20.51

3492 07/24/2023 20 41968 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 25.80
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 6.45 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 6.45 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 6.45 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 6.45 Locates
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32457 25.80
3493 07/24/2023 20 41969 Claims Verizon Wireless 924.35

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.87 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.87 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 451.27 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 138.84 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 125.25 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 125.25 Cell Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32436 924.35
3494 07/24/2023 20 41970 Claims WA State Dept of Ecology 65.00

535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 65.00 2022 Hazardous Waste Generation Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32408 65.00
3495 07/24/2023 20 41971 Claims Carol Ward 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32386 50.00
3496 07/24/2023 20 41972 Claims Washington Poison Center 10.05

557 30 31 00 Events 110 Tourism Fund 10.05 Postage To Ship National Night Out 
Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32467 10.05
3497 07/24/2023 20 41973 Claims Weyerhaeuser Company 32,072.88 Remediation 7000021843

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 32,072.88 Remediation 7000021843 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32472 32,072.88
3498 07/24/2023 20 41974 Claims Whitney Equipment Company Inc 1,212.96



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:06:38 Date: 07/19/2023

07/24/2023 To: 07/24/2023 Page: 12
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 1,212.96 Sliding Bracket

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32437 1,212.96
3499 07/24/2023 20 41975 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,915.57

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 581.93 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 585.60 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 374.02 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 374.02 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32460 1,915.57
3500 07/24/2023 20 41976 Claims Yeti Technology 809.25

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.26 July 2023 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.22 July 2023 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.56 July 2023 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.56 July 2023 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.56 July 2023 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.09 July 2023 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32456 809.25

Records Printed: 47 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 304,030.21
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -100.00
001 - 356 90 04 00 -150.00
001 - 513 10 42 00 41.87
001 - 514 23 31 00 26.76
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.26
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Account

001 - 514 23 42 00 571.05
001 - 514 23 44 00 54.75
001 - 514 23 49 00 259.07
001 - 517 90 49 00 17.29
001 - 518 38 31 00 42.24
001 - 521 20 31 00 30.17
001 - 521 20 32 00 581.93
001 - 521 20 41 00 194.22
001 - 521 20 41 02 10,737.50
001 - 521 20 42 00 973.83
001 - 521 20 44 00 36.65
001 - 521 40 43 00 1,485.70
001 - 522 10 41 00 61,845.22
001 - 554 30 31 00 47.50
001 - 558 60 31 00 10.70
001 - 558 60 41 00 164.59
001 - 558 60 42 00 183.00
001 - 558 60 49 00 19.02
001 - 575 50 31 00 24.95
001 - 575 50 49 00 65.47
001 - 576 80 31 00 153.34
001 - 576 80 35 00 121.64
001 - 576 80 48 00 540.50
001 - 582 10 00 01 450.00
001 - 582 10 00 04 150.00
001 - 591 14 70 01 35.98
001 - 591 21 70 01 111.14
002 - 536 20 31 00 18.98
002 - 536 20 44 01 23.30
101 - 542 30 35 00 88.17
101 - 542 30 42 00 17.31
101 - 595 32 62 08 1,183.22
101 - 595 32 62 12 231.40
101 - 595 32 63 01 10,649.01
101 - 595 32 63 02 4,176.81
110 - 557 30 31 00 866.46
401 - 343 30 00 00 -210.00
401 - 343 30 00 03 3.64
401 - 343 30 00 04 43.18
401 - 533 10 21 00 68.33
401 - 533 10 31 00 255.36
401 - 533 10 32 00 585.60
401 - 533 10 42 00 505.98
401 - 533 10 44 01 7,969.93



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:06:38 Date: 07/19/2023

07/24/2023 To: 07/24/2023 Page: 14
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

401 - 533 10 49 01 843.16
401 - 533 60 33 00 42,997.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 16,744.00
401 - 533 80 35 00 2,891.40
401 - 533 80 41 00 286.32
403 - 594 33 61 04 1,397.38
410 - 343 40 00 00 -432.18
410 - 343 40 00 03 2.81
410 - 343 40 00 04 10.75
410 - 534 10 32 00 374.02
410 - 534 10 41 00 4,909.24
410 - 534 10 42 00 773.29
410 - 534 80 21 00 68.33
410 - 534 80 31 00 3,558.90
410 - 534 80 34 00 1,218.07
410 - 534 80 35 00 99.40
410 - 534 80 44 01 4,781.59
411 - 343 50 00 00 -587.66
411 - 343 50 00 03 3.51
411 - 535 10 32 00 374.02
411 - 535 10 49 00 65.00
411 - 535 80 21 00 68.34
411 - 535 80 31 00 238.97
411 - 535 80 35 00 4,319.08
411 - 535 80 41 00 1,827.44
411 - 535 80 42 00 566.16
411 - 535 80 44 01 1,908.58
414 - 594 34 64 05 4,018.51
450 - 343 10 00 00 9.57
450 - 531 30 41 00 16.73
450 - 531 30 42 00 77.71
450 - 531 30 44 01 343.41
460 - 343 70 00 00 -457.48
460 - 343 70 00 03 0.80
460 - 537 60 41 00 64,243.58
460 - 537 80 41 00 51.41
460 - 537 80 42 00 178.06
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,866.97
460 - 537 80 49 01 32,072.88

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,598.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:06:38 Date: 07/19/2023

07/24/2023 To: 07/24/2023 Page: 15
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,345.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 866.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,310.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,397.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,201.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,951.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
414 Water Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,018.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 428.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,869.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 304,030.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:07:12 Date: 07/19/2023

07/24/2023 To: 07/24/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

3454 07/24/2023 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 59,741.00
3455 07/24/2023 Claims 20 EFT Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,210.50
3456 07/24/2023 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 20,056.48
3457 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41933 Airgas Inc 81.52
3458 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41934 Arrow Lumber 363.32
3459 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41935 B & R Plumbing Inc 540.50
3460 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41936 Barcott Construction LLC 11,832.23
3461 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41937 Jason Brickey 1,055.55 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3462 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41938 Alannah Bruizemann 150.00
3463 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41939 Eatonville Auto Parts 619.75
3464 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41940 Cecilia Estes 150.00
3465 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41941 Farwest Line Specialties 318.72
3466 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41942 Fisher Scientific 137.68
3467 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41943 ATTN: Elise Stein Frontier Title 

Company
50.00

3468 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41944 Grainger Inc 885.21
3469 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41945 Granich Engineered Products Inc 3,106.12 Customer ID: TEA2
3470 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41946 HD Fowler Company Inc 1,218.07
3471 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41947 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 114.08
3472 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41948 Harold Lemay Enterprises 64,243.58
3473 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41949 Aaron & Nicole Hilliker 557.51 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3474 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41950 Jeffrey J Justman 430.34
3475 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41951 KPG Psomas 4,408.21
3476 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41952 Jason E LaLiberte 696.36
3477 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41953 Tammy Leaver 50.00
3478 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41954 Loudin Diesel and Fab LLC 50.00
3479 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41955 Gregory C Lytle 205.00
3480 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41956 Mountain Mist 147.91
3481 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41957 Orca Pacific Inc 2,559.60
3482 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41958 Parametrix Inc 1,618.95
3483 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41959 Eric Phillip Paull 150.00
3484 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41960 RH2 Engineering Inc 8,759.65
3485 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41961 Rainier Connect 1,753.41
3486 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41962 Ricoh USA Inc 692.67
3487 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41963 Ronald Schaub 150.00
3488 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41964 Steve Shumaker 50.00
3489 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41965 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22
3490 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41966 South Sound 911 10,737.50
3491 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41967 US Bank 6,207.71
3492 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41968 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
25.80

3493 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41969 Verizon Wireless 924.35
3494 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41970 WA State Dept of Ecology 65.00
3495 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41971 Carol Ward 50.00
3496 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41972 Washington Poison Center 10.05
3497 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41973 Weyerhaeuser Company 32,072.88 Remediation 7000021843
3498 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41974 Whitney Equipment Company Inc 1,212.96
3499 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41975 World Kinect Energy Services 1,915.57
3500 07/24/2023 Claims 20     41976 Yeti Technology 809.25

001 Current Expense Fund 79,598.34
002 Cemetery Fund 42.28
101 Street Fund 16,345.92
110 Tourism Fund 866.46
401 Electric Fund 73,310.26
403 Electric Capital Fund 1,397.38
410 Water Fund 16,201.46



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:07:12 Date: 07/19/2023

07/24/2023 To: 07/24/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

411 Sewer Fund 9,951.74
414 Water Capital Fund 4,018.51
450 Storm Drain Fund 428.28
460 Refuse Fund 101,869.58

Claims: 304,030.21
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 304,030.21

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 16:31:55 Date: 07/17/2023

07/20/2023 To: 07/20/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

3390 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 4,177.92 07/01/23-07/15/23
3391 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 631.05 07/01/23-07/15/23
3392 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,221.17 07/01/23-07/15/23
3393 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,660.83 07/01/23-07/15/23
3394 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 3,960.73 07/01/23-07/15/23
3395 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,207.38 07/01/23-07/15/23
3396 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,452.76 07/01/23-07/15/23
3397 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 749.56 07/01/23-07/15/23
3398 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,222.94 07/01/23-07/15/23
3399 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,871.59 07/01/23-07/15/23
3400 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,396.21 07/01/23-07/15/23
3401 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,832.71 07/01/23-07/15/23
3402 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,433.01 07/01/23-07/15/23
3403 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,776.29 07/01/23-07/15/23
3404 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,424.14 07/01/23-07/15/23
3405 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,783.23 07/01/23-07/15/23
3406 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,560.80 07/01/23-07/15/23
3407 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,918.16 07/01/23-07/15/23
3408 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 681.38 07/01/23-07/15/23
3409 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,618.39 07/01/23-07/15/23
3410 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,193.54 07/01/23-07/15/23
3411 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,016.98 07/01/23-07/15/23
3413 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 4,082.73 07/01/23-07/15/23
3418 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,244.66 Pay Cycle(s) 01/01/2023 To 

01/31/2023 - AWC
3419 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 22,381.80 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

07/20/2023 - 07/20/2023
3420 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
615.00 Pay Cycle(s) 01/01/2023 To 

01/31/2023 - Deferred Comp

3421 07/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,227.69 Pay Cycle(s) 01/01/2023 To 
01/31/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
01/01/2023 To 01/31/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 01/01/2023 To 
01/31/2023 - Leoff 2

3412 07/20/2023 Payroll 20     26876 Mike W Tiller 510.67 07/01/23-07/15/23
3422 07/20/2023 Payroll 20     26877 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 01/01/2023 To 

01/31/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

3423 07/20/2023 Payroll 20     26878 Employment Security Department
PFML

3,014.51 Pay Cycle(s) 04/01/2023 To 
06/30/2023 - PFML

3424 07/20/2023 Payroll 20     26879 Employment Security Department 1,027.27 2nd Quarter Unemployment: 
04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023

3425 07/20/2023 Payroll 20     26880 IBEW Local 483 869.34 Pay Cycle(s) 01/01/2023 To 
01/31/2023 - Ibew

3426 07/20/2023 Payroll 20     26881 WA State Dept of Labor & 
Industries

8,620.88 2ND Quarter L&I: 04/01/2023 - 
06/30/2023

001 Current Expense Fund 80,579.90
002 Cemetery Fund 584.70
101 Street Fund 1,483.25
401 Electric Fund 23,259.62
410 Water Fund 9,194.98
411 Sewer Fund 8,726.09
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,618.51



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 16:31:55 Date: 07/17/2023

07/20/2023 To: 07/20/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

126,447.05 Payroll: 126,447.05

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


